## Public Notice School District of West Salem

SERVE WITH PASSION TO IGNITE CREATIVITY, INNOVATION, AND EXCELLENCE

Some Board Members will be attending a Community Taskforce Meeting on Monday, September 9, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. in the West Salem High School Library, located at 490 Mark Street North, West Salem, Wisconsin. The School Board will not conduct any governmental business during the Community Taskforce Meeting.

## Community Taskforce Facilities Assessment Meeting #4 Agenda:

- a. Proposed Referendum
  - Operating Referendum
  - Capital Referendum Projects
- b. Information Campaign
  - Connecting with the West Salem Community
  - Deliverables
  - · How you can help
- c. Get Out to Vote
  - Your Connections
  - Election Day Activities

<sup>\*\*</sup>A quorum of the Board may be present, but no Board action will be taken.\*\*
•Posted: September 5, 2024